Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	09-0286	Version:	0	Name:	Metropolitan District of Baltimore County - Extension 158		
Туре:	Ordinance			Status:	Enacted		
File created:	2/23/2009			In control:	City Council		
On agenda:				Final action:	11/22/2010		
Enactment date:				Enactment #:	10-382		
Title:	Metropolitan District of Baltimore County - Extension 158						
	FOR the purpose of consenting to and approving a petition to extend the Metropolitan District of Baltimore County to a certain tract of land; and providing for a special effective date.						
Sponsors:	City Council President (Administration)						
Indexes:	Extension, Metropolitan District of Baltimore Co.						
Code sections:							

Attachments: 1. 09-0286 - 1st Reader.pdf, 2. DPW - 09-0286.pdf, 3. Finance - 09-0286.pdf, 4. Law - 09-0286.pdf, 5. Planning - 09-0286.pdf, 6. 09-0286 - 3rd Reader.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
11/22/2010	0	Mayor	Signed by Mayor	
11/15/2010	0	City Council	Approved and Sent to the Mayor	
11/8/2010	0	Judiciary and Legislative Investigations	Recommended Favorably	
11/8/2010	0	City Council	Advanced to 3rd Rdr., Adopted Comm. Report	
12/10/2009	0	Judiciary and Legislative Investigations	Scheduled for a Public Hearing	
2/26/2009	0	The City Council	Referred for a Report	
2/26/2009	0	The City Council	Referred for a Report	
2/26/2009	0	The City Council	Referred for a Report	
2/26/2009	0	The City Council	Referred for a Report	
2/23/2009	0	City Council	Assigned	
2/23/2009	0	City Council	Introduced	

* WARNING: THIS IS AN UNOFFICIAL, INTRODUCTORY COPY OF THE BILL. THE OFFICIAL COPY CONSIDERED BY THE CITY COUNCIL IS THE FIRST READER COPY. INTRODUCTORY*

CITY OF BALTIMORE COUNCIL BILL

Introduced by: The Council President At the request of: The Administration (Department of Public Works)

A BILL ENTITLED

AN ORDINANCE concerning Metropolitan District of Baltimore County - Extension 158

FOR the purpose of consenting to and approving a petition to extend the Metropolitan District of Baltimore County to a certain tract of land; and providing for a special effective date.

BY authority of Chapter 539 Acts of the General Assembly of 1924 and Chapter 515 Acts of the General Assembly of 1955

SECTION 1. BE IT ORDAINED BY THE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL OF BALTIMORE, That the Mayor and City Council of Baltimore consents to and approves the petition to extend the Metropolitan District of Baltimore County to a tract of land, consisting of approximately 1.266 acres, located in the 4C4 Election District of Baltimore County in the vicinity of the west side of Pleasant Hill Road, north of Tollgate Road, as more particularly shown on the plat labeled Extension 158 and filed with the Department of Public Works of Baltimore County.

SECTION 2. AND BE IT FURTHER ORDAINED, That this Ordinance takes effect on the date it is enacted.

dlr09-0638~intro/18Feb09 metrodst/#158/nbr